Belle Prairie Township

Morrison County
Little Falls, Minnesota 56345

13 May 1985

TO : Morrison County Auditor & Secretary of State

FROM : Belle Prairie Town Board

SUBJECT: Urban Powers

- 1. At the annual meeting of Belle Prairie Township, held
 March 12, 1985 at the town hall, the voters were given
 the opportunity to vote by ballot, whether Belle Prairie
 Township should, or shouldnot adopt urban powers. The
 result of the vote was 37 yes votes to adopt urban powers
 and 2 no votes.
- 2. The Belle Prairie Town Board, took action, upon the majority vote of the people, to pass a resolution to adopt urban powers.
- 3. RESOLUTION NO. 1

The Belle Prairie Town Board did hold an election on March 12, 1985 to determine if the township should adopt urban powers. The result of the vote was 37 yes votes to adopt urban powers and 2 votes against. Be it resolved that the town board agreed to adopt urban on March 19, 1985, at their regular meeting, as mandated by the majority vote of the people.

Signed: Faul Nieman,

Chairman

Tom Knopik (Supervisor

W. L. Holmquis (Supervisor

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 1 6 1985

Jean anderem Howe

136054